INCLUDED PAGE 2 FOR CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING								
Førm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	RECORDATION FO		TT THEET	U. S. Dept. of Patent and Trader					
OMB No. 0651-0011	11-04-200	)3			mark Office				
T <b>Pl</b> ,			Trademarks: copy thereof		PT0 <b>58</b>				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	10259201	5	Name and address of rece	iving party(ies)	935				
Tony Riviezzo		Name: _	Moeller Marine Products	3	10/69				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	Internal	Address:						
Yes No <u>X</u>	10-24-03	Street Ac	Idress: <u>1670 Enterpris</u>	e Parkway	<del></del>				
	*	City:	<u>Twinsburg</u> State	: <u>OH</u> Z	IP: <u>44087</u>				
		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached:	_ Yes <u>X</u> No					
3. Nature of conveyance:									
X         Assignment         Mer            Security Agt.          Cha            Other	rger inge of Name								
Execution Date: October 20, 2003									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: October 20, 2003									
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).									
Additional numbers attached: Yes No									
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6.	Total no. of applications a patents involved	and	1				
Name: William H. Honaker									
Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorn	eys, P.C.								
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, S									
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151									
	. [	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40				
/30/2003 MAHMED1 00000010 10693 <del>558</del> FC:8021 40.00 DP			X Enclose Author accoun	ized to be charged	to deposit				
(		8.	Deposit account number: 08-2789						
	DOMOTHEE :	THE CD	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposi	t account)				
DONOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ffregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
William H. Honaker  Name of Person Signing	Signature	XM	Meler Od Da	ctober 23, 2003					
Total number of p	pages including cover sh	eet, attacl	nments and document: 3						

PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0316

248 645 1568

P.02

Attorney Dacket No. 64,294-045

## **ASSIGNMENT** (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Tony Riviezzo, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 1656 Stone Creek Lane, Twinsburg, OH 44087, have invented now and useful improvements in:

## SEALED O-RING CONNECTOR

which	is	sct			application				in	the	United	States	filed	on
title a	Endi nd: , ar	terpr intere id in	ise Pa est in a and t	arkway, and to s o any I	Moeller Man Twinsburg aid invention Letters Pater	, Oh	io 4408' d said ap	7, is des	irous n for	of:	acquirin tters Pat	g the er ent of t	itire ri he Un	ight, uited
which preser assign right, right to the property any and which contir Patent enjoye	deration is a second of the control	tion here assig for the and le fo ty de all Le ay be ions- repai by the	of On by aci ns, sel ne terri intere reign j the of setters ] e grand in-par red an ne Asse	e Dollar knowled ls and s itory of st in an patent a said Uni Patent o ted ther t of said d execu- signes,	tE, be it known (\$1.00) and the Linited of the United of States per Patents in the United of the United of States per Patents in the United of	d oth ssign of the State ention correstatent the Urreon, or gnor i entite the text of the	er good or has a Assigne s of Arr on, said a sponding applicat United S , and to re-issue on ever irely as	and values signed, its surerica an application to said tates of any and so or extra date has any the same the same the same and the sam	uable sold ccess d all on for appli any Anne d all tensicerew	e con l an sors, l for r Le icati lega erica divi ons rith,	nsideration discrete Parish contents Parish co	on, the ver, and present untries, the right lents the foreign continuant Letters to be	receipt by it atives the enduding at to clare ereof, a countions, Paten cheld	ot of hese and attire the laim and tries and at or and
lawfu Letter	que l ac s P	st an ts tha atent	d at that may there	be necessor, and	nereby cover se of the Assessary or des the Assigno Patent to the	signe sirabl or he	e execut e to perf reby aut	e and de ect the t horizes	eliver itle to and r	c any	and all all id invents the	papers tion and Commi	and de i to ob issione	o all tatu
in	<u> </u>	TE	STIM	ONY W	HEREOF, I s. <u>201</u> day c	here	ctob	my hand	d at _ _, 200	03.		<u>-</u>		
								Topy R	wiez	<u>R~</u>	790			-

1

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 014643 FRAME: 0317**